## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alexei Goraltchouk	04/16/2009
Lev Drubetsky	05/01/2009
Gerald F. Cummings	04/15/2009
Robert A. Hermann	04/21/2009
Alexander Naimagon	04/28/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Angiotech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1618 Station Street	
City:	Vancouver, Britsh Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6A 1B6	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12392945

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)831-3091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: angiotechpatents@angio.com

Correspondent Name: Angiotech Address Line 1: PO Box 2840

Address Line 4: North Bend, WASHINGTON 98045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2284.40807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelda Ytterdal

Total Attachments: 6

**REEL: 022652 FRAME: 0735** 

**PATENT** 

source=2284\_40807\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2284\_40807\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2284\_40807\_Assignment#page3.tif source=2284\_40807\_Assignment#page4.tif source=2284\_40807\_Assignment#page5.tif source=2284\_40807\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022652 FRAME: 0736

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS, we,

Name	Residence Address	
Alexei Goraltchouk	106-115 Willow Springs Lane, Goleta, California 93117 USA	;
Lev Drubetsky  2948 Waterford Place, Coquitlam, British Columbia, V3E 2S9 Canada		;
erald F. Cummings 239 April Road, Port Moody, British Columbia V3H 3V3 Canada		;
Robert A. Herrmann  1082 Seymour Street, Apt. 1508, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1X9 Canada		; and
Alexander Naimagon 11-8711 General Currie Road, Richmond, British Columbia V6Y 1M3 Canada		

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS), having residence addresses as listed above next to our names, are joint inventors of an invention entitled "SELF-RETAINERS WITH SUPPORTING STRUCTURES ON A SUTURE," as described and claimed in the specification for which a United States patent application was filed on February 25, 2009, and which was assigned Application No. 12/392945; and claims the benefit of United States provisional application No. 61/031274, filed February 25, 2008; and

WHEREAS, **Angiotech Pharmaceuticals**, **Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 1618 Station Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6A 1B6, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said PCT international application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, PCT international application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 2284.40807 Doc. 168062-1

4	00 16.2000es	
Date	op 16,200eg	Alexet Goraltchouk
	Witnessed by:	uy E Nowell
	Printed Name of Witness:	Thomas & Powell
	_	
Date	······································	Lev Drubetsky
	Witnessed by:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Gerald F. Cummings
	Witnessed by:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date		Robert A. Herrmann
	Witnessed by:	
	<del></del>	
Date		Alexander Naimagon
	Witnessed by	•
	Printed Name of Witness:	

Page 2 of 2

Date		Alexei Goraltchouk
	Witnessed by:	
PAZ Date	Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness:	Lev Drubetsky  KETAL ANTONELLI
Date	Witnessed by:	Gerald F. Cummings
	•	
Date		Robert A. Herrmann
	Witnessed by:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
Date		Alexander Naimagon
•	Witnessed by:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. 2284.40807 Doc. 168062-1

Date	Alexei Goraltch	ouk
	Witnessed by:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
Date	Lev Drubetsky	
	Witnessed by:	·····-
	Printed Name of Witness:	
Apr	Witnessed by:  Printed Name of Witness:  Terry Cu	
Date	Gerald F. Cumi	mings
	Witnessed by:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	mmings
		V
Date	Robert A. Herrr	mann
	Witnessed by:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
Date	Alexander Nain	nagon
	Witnessed by:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	

Page 2 of 2

Date		Alexei Goraltchoul	{
Date		, lionor coralionour	`
	Witnessed by:		
	Printed Name of Witness:		
Date		Lev Drubetsky	
	Witnessed by	·	
	Witnessed by:		
	Printed Name of Witness:		
Date		Gerald F. Cummin	gs
	Witnessed by:		
			<del>-</del>
	Printed Name of Witness:		)
0.0	2008	MARK	1/2
Date Wal 2	1,2009	Robert A. Herrman	nn
	Witnessed by:		
	Printed Name of Witness:		
Date		Alexander Naimag	on
	Witnessed by:	for	
	Printed Name of Witness:	Joyce	
		•	<u> </u>

Page 2 of 2

Date		Alexei Goraltchouk
	Witnessed by:	
Date		Lev Drubetsky
	Witnessed by:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
Date		Gerald F. Cummings
	Witnessed by:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
Date		Robert A. Herrmann
	Witnessed by:	
Aunil	29 2009	Hcr
Date	,	Alexander Naimagon
	Witnessed by:	OR
	Printed Name of Witness:	Bogdan Botoi

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. 2284.40807 Doc. 168062-1